CITY OF SEASIDE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CITY COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Seaside will conduct a public hearing Monday, January 10, 2022, at 7:00 PM, in the Council Chambers, at Seaside City Hall, 989 Broadway. The purpose of the hearing is to take public testimony regarding Ordinance #2022-01, granting an Electric Utility Franchise and General Utility Easement to Pacificorp. After the effective date of the acceptance of this franchise, 7 percent (7%) of its gross revenues derived from within the corporate limits of the City.

Ordinance #2022-01 will be on the City Council agenda for three City Council meetings starting with the January 10, 2022 meeting. The ordinance will be effective 30 days after the final approval and adoption of the ordinance.

All interested persons are invited to attend the meeting and submit oral testimony in favor of or in opposition to the proposal.

Written testimony is also welcome and can be submitted by sending to publiccomment@cityofseaside.us to be included with the information provided to the City Council.

PUBLISH: Daily Astorian – January 4, 2022